26), approximately 0.31 mile west of Sandy Landing Road (S.C.R. 342).  911 
Address: 32507 Vines Creek Road, Dagsboro. Tax Map Parcel: 134-10.00-31.00. 

Recess 

Public Hearings 

2024-05 Rivers Edge                         SC 
A cluster subdivision to divide 125.13 acres +/- into one hundred and eighty-seven (187) single-
family lots to be located on a certain parcel of land and lying and being in Sussex County. The 
property is lying on the northeast side of Cave Neck Road (S.C.R. 88), approximately 0.72-mile 
east of Round Pole Bridge Road (S.C.R. 257). 911 Address: